



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

22 Apr 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2024-208

ATTENDANCE AT THE TRAINING OF TRAINERS ON THE ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATIONALIZATION OF THE SYSTEM FOR PREVENTION, EARLY DETECTION, REFERRAL, AND INTERVENTION OF DELAYS, DISORDERS, AND DISABILITIES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisor for Curriculum Implementation Division
Public Schools District Supervisor of Kiamba District 3
Education Program Supervisor for Kindergarten Education
School Head of Kayupo Elementary School
All Others Concerned

1. Relative to the invitation letter of the Early Childhood Care and Development (ECCD) Council dated 01 March 2024, please be informed that the following personnel are directed to attend the **Training of Trainers on the Establishment and Operationalization of the System for Prevention, Early Detection, Referral, and Intervention of Delays, Disorders, and Disabilities in Early Childhood** on 22-26 April 2024 at Manila Grand Opera Hotel, Doroteo Jose, Sta Cruz, Manila:

No.	Name of Personnel	Position	Station
1.	Edward Ryan F. Gulam	Education	Schools Division
		Program	Office, Curriculum
		Supervisor	Implementation
			Division –
			Instructional
			Management
			Section
2.	Eva E. Villamor	School Principal I	Kiamba District 3,
		_	Kayupo Elementary
			School

- 2. Food, accommodation, and transportation expenses of the participants will be shouldered by the ECCD Council, while their other incidental expenses shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. For inquiries, contact Mr. Edward Ryan F. Gulam at 09124717150.







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

ATTENDANCE TRAINING PROGRAMS

ERFG/CID-IMS/MLA - attendance at the training of trainers on the establishment and operationalization of the system for prevention, early detection, referral, and intervention of delays, disorders, and disabilities in early childhood

0517/22 April 2024







Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph